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ELA/Literacy Claim #1: 

Students can read closely and analytically to comprehend a range of 
increasingly complex literary and informational texts.
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Key Details

2 Questions

Gr. 11-12 
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RI-1

RH-1
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DOK 1 
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Target 9  
Central Ideas
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Gr.11-12 
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Word 
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Target 11 
Reasoning 
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Gr. 11-12 
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RI-3

RI-6

RH-6

RST-6
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Analysis 
Within or 

Across Texts

2 Questions

Gr. 11-12 
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RI-1

RI-3

RI-6

DOK 3 
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Target 13 

Text 
Structures 

or Text 
Features
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Gr. 11-12 
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RI-1

RI-5

RH-5

RST-5

RI-7

RH-7 
RST-7

DOK 2 
DOK 3

Target 14 
Language 

Use

3 Questions

Gr. 11-12       
Standards 

RI-1

L-5 

L-5a (Gr. 9-10)             
L-5a (Gr. 11-12)  

DOK 2 
DOK 3

15 Questions 

Two hand scored short answer items 


